
45th German Solving Championship 2023 (Germany, Gera 17.06./18.06.2023) - Final Individual Results

Rank Name Cat. Country Rating # Title

Round  1 - 20' Round  2 - 60' Round  3 - 100' Round  4 - 50' Round  5 - 80' Round  6 - 50' Total -
360 Perf.
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 90

1 Ulrich Voigt GER 2502.77 21 FM 5 5 5 19 5 5 5 55 5 5 0 100 4 5 5 50 5 5 5 62 5 5 5 46 84 332 2590.03 21.60

2 Boris Tummes GER 2550.57 10 GM 5 5 5 20 3 4 4 60 5 5 0 100 5 5 0 50 5 5 5 80 5 5 5 43 76 353 2493.05 -14.22

3 Arno Zude GER 2467.75 30 GM 5 5 5 14 5 5 4 60 5 5 0 100 5 5 0 50 5 5 5 45 5 3.5 2.5 50 75 319 2480.93 3.27

4 Dolf Wissmann NED 2278.12 88 GM 5 5 5 18 4 5 5 54 0 5 0 100 5 4 2.5 50 5 5 5 44 5 3.5 5 50 74 316 2468.81 47.19

5 Martynas Limontas LTU 2495.64 24 GM 5 5 5 20 0 5 5 60 5 5 0 100 5 5 0 50 5 5 5 55 5 3.5 5 50 73.5 335 2462.75 -8.13

6 Kevinas Kuznecovas   j  LTU 2350.02 60 - 5 5 5 20 2 5 5 60 1 0 0 99 5 4.5 2.5 50 5 5 5 40 5 5 5 34 70 303 2420.32 17.40

7 Johan de Boer   s  NED 2205.61 123 FM 5 5 0 20 - 5 4 60 4 2 0 97 5 5 2.5 50 5 5 5 67 5 3.5 5 50 66 344 2371.83 41.13

8 Joost Michielsen NED 2292.54 84 - 0 5 0 20 2 3 4 60 5 5 0 100 5 5 5 44 5 5 5 69 5 1.5 5 50 65.5 343 2365.77 18.12

9 Richard Dobiáš SVK 2305.80 77 - 5 5 5 20 0 5 5 60 5 5 0 100 5 4 0 50 3.5 5 5 66 5 - 2.5 50 65 346 2359.70 13.35

10 Ronald Schäfer GER 2282.60 87 FM 5 5 0 20 4 - 4 60 0 2 2 100 5 4 - 50 5 5 5 79 5 1.5 2.5 50 55 359 2238.48 -10.92

11 Dmitrijus Chocenka LTU 2312.67 75 - 5 0 0 20 3 5 0 60 5 3 0 100 4 5 - 50 5 1.25 5 80 5 3.5 5 50 54.75 360 2235.45 -19.11

12 Jakob Leck GER 1945.22 265 - - - 5 20 0 4 4 60 0 5 0 100 5 4 0 50 0 5 5 80 3.5 5 5 50 50.5 360 2183.93 59.07

13 Marek Kolčák   s  SVK 2295.72 83 IM 0 0 - 20 0 - 4 60 1 5 1 100 5 5 - 50 5 3.75 5 79 5 5 5 41 49.75 350 2174.83 -29.91

14 Arvydas Mockus LTU 1997.37 226 - 5 5 5 20 0 2.5 3 60 1 5 0 99 5 1 - 50 3.5 5 5 71 1.5 - - 50 47.5 350 2147.56 37.17

15 Roland Ott   s  SUI 2226.27 111 - 0 5 0 20 5 5 0 60 0 2 0 97 5 4 - 50 5 5 - 80 5 3.5 2.5 50 47 357 2141.50 -20.97

16 Sven-Hendrik Loßin GER 2151.25 na - - 0 5 0 20 0 0 4 60 5 5 1 100 5 4 - 50 5 5 0 80 1.5 - 2.5 50 43 360 2093.01 -14.40

17 Wouter van Rijn NED 2070.59 189 - 5 0 0 20 0 0 4 60 1 2 0 88 5 0 0 50 5 5 5 52 3.5 - 5 50 40.5 320 2062.70 -1.95

18 Eberhard Schulze   s  GER 2117.20 na - - 5 5 5 20 - - 3 60 1 0 0 35 4 0 - 50 - 3.75 0 80 3.5 3.5 2.5 50 36.25 295 2011.18 -26.25

19 Wilfried Neef   s  GER 2118.69 160 FM 0 0 0 20 1 - 4 60 0 1 0 100 5 3 0 50 5 3.75 0 80 1.5 3.5 2.5 50 30.25 360 1938.44 -44.61

20 Thomas Walther   s  GER 2074.00 186 - 0 5 0 20 1 - - 60 0 2 0 100 4 2 - 50 5 0 - 80 3.5 - - 50 22.5 360 1844.49 -56.79

21 Britta Leib   w  GER 1697.91 518 - 0 0 - 20 0 0 0 60 1 2 0 96 0 0 - 50 0 3.75 0 80 0 - - 50 6.75 356 1653.56 -10.98
Main Judge: Axel Steinbrink          Problems Selected by: Axel Steinbrink

Date 18.06.2023

Top Ten Average Rating 2385.61

Category 6

World Solving Cup  Points

Name Country # Points Perf.
Rat.

Ulrich Voigt GER 1 23 2590.03

Boris Tummes GER 2 19 2493.05

Arno Zude GER 3 16 2480.93

Dolf Wissmann NED 4 13 2468.81

Martynas Limontas LTU 5 10 2462.75

Kevinas Kuznecovas LTU 6 8 2420.32

Johan de Boer NED 7 6 2371.83

Joost Michielsen NED 8 4 2365.77

Richard Dobiáš SVK 9 2 2359.70

Ronald Schäfer GER 10 1 2238.48



Norms
Name Country Norm

Ulrich Voigt GER  IM -

Problems' Difficulty (21  Solvers)
ID Tag Difficulty Average 5(Correct Solution) 0 < Pts. < 5 0 (Wrong Solution) - (No Solution)

9 = 962 0.19 0 3 18 0

12 S#5 834 0.83 2 3 7 9

4 #3 666 1.67 3 8 8 2

3 #2 524 2.38 10 0 9 2

7 + 524 2.38 8 7 6 0

17 H#3 466 2.67 5 10 0 6

5 #3 442 2.79 9 4 3 5

1 #2 380 3.10 13 0 7 1

6 #3 324 3.38 5 12 3 1

8 + 324 3.38 11 8 2 0

18 H#4 310 3.45 11 7 0 3

11 S#3 290 3.55 8 10 3 0

2 #2 286 3.57 15 0 5 1

15 #5 286 3.57 15 0 4 2

16 H#2 204 3.98 13 7 1 0

13 #4 172 4.14 16 2 2 1

14 #4 130 4.35 15 5 1 0

10 S#2 86 4.57 16 4 1 0
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